

## Alumni Association

## Honorary Alumnus Award

The **Honorary Alumnus Award** is presented by the ABAC Alumni Association to an individual who did not attend ABAC but has made significant contributions to the College. It was first presented in 1979 and is the highest honor bestowed on a non-alumnus of the college.

## The Selection Process is outlined as follows:

- Anyone may recommend individuals who they feel have made outstanding contributions to the college, students, and/or alumni. These contributions can be in the form of time, service, or financial contributions. Nominations will be accepted using our online form from July 1 – August 15 each year.
- Recommendations will be reviewed by The Alumni Association Awards
  Committee and a list of candidates will be presented to the Alumni
  Association Board of Directors. The award recipient will be decided by a
  majority vote using a secret ballot. Only one Honorary Alumnus shall be award
  annually.
- 3. Recipients will be notified in advance and awards will be presented during the annual Alumni Awards Program during Homecoming in April. Those who are nominated but not selected will not be informed of their nomination.
- 4. Nominees will be considered for two consecutive years. Individuals may be re-nominated after two years.

For questions or more information, contact the Alumni Relations Office at alumni@abac.edu or 229.391.4900.

Click here to nominate an individual for the Honorary Alumnus Award.